
Republic of the PhiliPPines
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER
Quezon Avenue, Quezon CitY 1100

website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph

Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE OF AWARD
NOA-2024-081-009

GENZEN PHARMACEUTICAL TRADTNG
890 Purok,l,
Longos Calumpi! Bulacan
Tel No.: 09503645930 / 04+872-8355

Email Add: genzenpharmatrading@gmail.com
E-mail Address: sales-mktg@euromedlab.net

Dear Sir / Madam:

This is to inform you that based on the result of the Public Bidding conducted on May 7, 2024, for Various

Pharmaceutical Supplies C\ 2024 under Invitation to Bid No. I&20221-&19, as per BAC Resolution No. R202+

0G300, your proposal was found to be the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB):

ITEM DESCRIPTION TOTAL AWARDED AMOI.'NT

Various Pharmaceutical Supplies CY 2024
(see Annex uA" for detoiled speciJicotions)

Php860,000.00

Terms and Conditions:
l. The prices ofthe awarded item(s) shall be valid until December 31,2024.

2. Conforme on the attached Terms of Reference, if applicable

3. Staggered delivery, staggered payment.

4. Delivery Schedule: Within Seven working days upon receipt ol'Dclivery Order Slip'

5. Drugs and Medicines to be delivered should have expiration of at least one (l) year and [onger or as

expressed/required by Pharmacy Division.

6. The quantilies specihed are estimated reqniremenls during the period and may be decreased depending

upon the actual need of PCMC. It is understood theretbre that PCMC is not bound to order / purchase all

the items / quantities called for on this Notice of Arvard.

7. The supplier should submit Materials Safety Data Sheet upon initial delivery. if applicable.

2 1 JUN 2024 the Pcrformancc SccurityYou are hereby required to provide on or before

in either of the following form:

FORM OF PERFORMANCE SECTJRITY
AMOUNT OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY

(Equal to Percentage ofthe Total Conn-act Price)

a) Cash or cashier's/ manager's check issued by a lJniversal or

Commercial Bank Five percenl (.57o)

Pho43.000.00 ..b.) Bank drafl/guarantee or irrevocable letter ofcredit issued by a

Universal or Conrmercial Brurk: Pnrvided, however, that it shall bt:

conlirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, il
issued by a foreign bank

c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance

company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to

issue such security.

I'hirty pcrccnt (30%)

Php258.000.00.

Kindly dtsngard end rcport any fonn of sottciteuon using the name of the Exaculhte DitBcTor and/orthe ftHC. fhese
unsancooned era unlawful and will nol be tolareted.

EIi*ITEffi
MgnaC6mant
Sy8tem
l8O S001:2015
IAO 14001:2016

fr(

A
T0vRh.inrrnod

PhilHealth Accredited
Page I of 2

rD 010&7309



NOTICE OF AWARD
NOA-2024-081-009

GENZEN PHARMACEUTICAL TRADING

Failure to provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award

and imposition of penalties/forfeiture corresponding to the Bid Security posted.

Very truly

SONIA B. MD, MScHSM, MPM
Executive Director

Conforme:

This is to certily that thc uomparly has autltorized me to accept this award. sign all related doctuncnts and

hold the company bound by rules and laws applicable thereto.

I lirrther certily that I havc chosen the following mode (as checked) as thc lorm of retention moncy required
of us under R.A. 9184 Sec. 62.1.

[ ] Bank Guarantee

I I l% Deduction from claims on the first payment for staggered deliveries

Authorized Signatory
(Signarure over printed name)

Dcsignation

Date

Kndly dlsngard and rcpo,1. any fonn of solicltellon uslng the name of the Ex*utlve Dlrcctor and/or ha rcHC. fhese
unsanctloned reguests a/o unla,ilful and will not bo toler,/ted.

Page 2 ol 2 hr



ANN.L,X,'A'
NOA-2024{81-fiX)

Vsrious I'harmaceutical Supplies Cy 2021

srr ITEII
NO. QI'Y TINIT ITEM Df:SCRIPTION

G E NZE i\" PHA RllI.AC E Lt l'1C,1 L 7'R,4 DING

Brun d, Pu<' king, SpeciJicalion, dc. lronulaclurer UNIT'COST TOT,4L COST

5l 1,200 \'l
Cefruolin Sod vl lg
(rM.rv)

Individually boxed USP
'[ype I Clear Colorless Glass

Vial wilh Illue Flip-OtTSeal
(Box ol'l0's)

Phizolin

(lSP('Zhongnuo

l'hmnaccutical
(Shi-iiruhuang)
(1o.. l.td.

25.00 30.000.00

6l 8_000 cap
Celecoxib cap 200mg

blister/foil pock
Alu/Alu lllister l'oil x l0's
(Box of 100's)

Emicox
Iircdun
l'hamnaccuticals
l-imitcd

.1.00 24.000.(x)

67 4.0(x) tab
Ciprolloxacin HCI tab

500mg blister/foil pack
PVC/Blister Pack x l0's
(Box of 100's)

Cy lrox
CSPC C\r1,i

Pharmaceutical

Co.. l-td.
7.00 28.000.00

6lt 2.8(X) vl
Ciprofl oracin [.actale vl
2mg/mL. l00mL (IV inD,

sealcd rubber cap

Pol;-propy'lcnc llottle x
l00rnl. (Box of 100's)

Acipro
Shijialtuang No.
4 Pharmaccutical

Co.. l.'ID.
55.00 154.0m.00

129 2.0(x) iurp
Ketorolac tromclamol

amp 30mg/ml, lml
(rM,rv)

'l"1pc I clear gla.ss ampoule x
Irnl, (Box of l0's)

Ketopane
CSPC Ouyi
Phannaccutical
Co.. I..td.

17.00 3,1.000.00

l(rl 2.600 vl
Metroniduolc vl
5mg/ml, l00mt, (lV inf).
sealed rubber cap

lbll,propvlcnc llottlc r
l(X)rnl. (llur ol'I's) Antizoal

Shijiazhuang No.
4 Pharnurceutical
Co.. l.td.

35.00 91.000.00

l6lt 12.000 cap/lab
Multivitamins tah/cap
blister/foil pactt

Blister Psck x l0's (Box of
l00capsules) (Deep Red

PVC & Pre-Printed
Alunrinum Foil)

Muhicaps
St. Barachiel 'Ihe

Archangel lotld
lndustries Inc.-

2.00 24.000.00

t75 I 2.0(X) cap
Onreprazule cap 20urg
blister/foil pack

r\lur\lu lllistcr l'ack r l0's
(Ilox of 100's)

Ranzolc

Jiangxi
Xicrkangtai
Pharmaceutical
('o I r,1

3.00 36.000.00

t78. 2.500 vl
Oxacillin Sod vl 500rng
(lM. lv)

7 ml. USP T1'pe I Clcar
'l'ransparcnt Class Vial rvith

butyl rubbcr stopper and

aluminum cap (Box of 5's

md l0's)

Oxan

Nonh Clhina

Pharmaceutical
Co.. l.td

65.00 I 62-50().00

l8l I 2.50u amp
Paracetamol I 50mg/mt,.
2mL Soln tbr iniection
(fiwrv)

'I'ypc ll Anber Glass

Ampoule x 2 rnl, (Box of
l0's)

Amcetanl
CSPC Ouyi
Pharmaceuticul
(h.. t-td.

7.00 87.500.(,0

218 .'1.600 amp

Tranexamic Acid amp
l00mgiml. 5mt. (IM.
IV)

5 mt, USI'T.vpe I Clear,
Colorless Class Ampoule
(llox of l0's)

I lcmttbas
Friends Pharma
(Pvt.) l.td.

25.00 90.000.00

VAT.EXEMPT

I} 26 7.500 arnp
Furosemidc amp

I0mg/ml.,2mL. (lM,lV)

Brorvn l,ow Borosilicate
Glass Ampoule x 2m[- (net

contenl) Ilox of l0's
Lazicale

Furen
l)hannacc'utical
Oroup ('o.. l.td..

10.00 75.000.00

It 28 800 ajnp
Hydralazine HCI amp
20m{m1,. lmL (lM.lV)

I mL tiSP'I,vpe I amber

ampoulc with purple ring in
trarsparcnl plastic tra,*., (Box
of t0's)

Sapharin
Kilitch l)rugs
(india) t,td.

10.00 24.000.00

GRAND TOTAL = Php 860,000.00

PaSe 1 of 1 [M


